
ANNUAL LISTING OF PROJECTS - FY2025
Projects Listed in the FY2025-2031 TIP

Key 
Number Project Sponsor Funding 

Source Phase Federal 
Percentage

Amount 
budgeted in 

FY2025 (TIP)

Federal Portion 
in FY2025

Amount 
Approved in 

FY2025 (Other)

Amount 
Obligated 

Previous Years 
(OTIS)

Amount 
Budgeted in 
Future Years 

(Other)

Federal Portion 
in Future Years 

(Other)

Total Project 
Cost

TAP-TMA D 92.66% $214,000 $198,292 $213,893
STBG-TMA D 92.66% $223,000 $206,632 $222,580
AC (Local) D 0.00% ($381,000) $0 ($381,022)

23313
Bicycle and Pedestrian, Permanent 
Automated Counters, Boise, 
COMPASS

COMPASS STBG-TMA C 92.66% $8,000 $7,413 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $8,000

24748
 (BOI01)

Charging and Fueling Infrastructure, 
Boise City of Boise Discretionary D,C 80.00% $3,010,000 $2,408,000 $3,010,000 $0 $0 $0 $3,010,000

24632 Commuteride Website Redesign, 
ACHD ACHD STBG-TMA C 92.66% $70,000 $64,862 $70,000 $0 $0 $0 $70,000

22386 Commuteride, Ada and Canyon 
Counties, ACHD – FY2026-FY2032 ACHD STBG-LU D 100.00% $13,000 $13,000 $12,621 $317,379 $0 $0 $330,000

23314 Commuteride, Safety and Secrutiy 
Cameras, Ada County ACHD STBG-TMA C 92.66% $25,000 $23,165 $25,081 $48,000 $0 $0 $73,081

RD216-04 Eagle Road, Lake Hazel Road to
Amity Road, Meridian ACHD

Local 
(Regionally 
Significant)

C 0.00% $900,000 $0 $900,000 $427,000 $0 $0 $1,327,000

24383
Emerald Street, Camelot Drive to 
Raymond Street and Bridge 
Replacement, Boise

ACHD Local 
Participating

D 0.00% $800,000 $0 $800,000 $300,000 $7,950,000 $0 $9,050,000

AC (Local) D 0.00% ($1,800,000) $0 ($1,800,000)

STBG-TMA D 92.66% $2,160,000 $2,001,456 $2,160,000

23095 Five Mile Road Overpass and 
Widening, Boise ACHD TAP-TMA D 92.66% $100,000 $92,660 $100,000 $2,852,000 $29,751,000 $1,958,832 $32,703,000

MP400109 Franklin Road, McDermott Road to
Black Cat Road, Ada County ACHD

Local 
(Regionally 
Significant)

D 0.00% $196,000 $0 $196,000 $454,000 $8,534,000 $0 $9,184,000

19951 Highway 30, Sand Hollow Road to 
SH-44, Canyon County

Highway 
District 4 STBG-R D 92.66% $223,000 $206,632 $223,000 $497,000 $2,427,000 $2,248,858 $3,147,000

Leading Idaho C 0.00% $10,467,000 $0 $10,467,470

TECM Capacity C 0.00% $0 $0 $0

20212
I-84, Garrity Interchange to Ten Mile
Interchange, Ada and Canyon 
Counties

ITD AC (State) C 0.00% $5,400,000 $0 $5,400,425 $89,500 $0 $5,175,396 $5,489,925

24511 I-84, Interchange Ramps, Sealcoat,
Ada and Canyon Counties ITD NHPP D 92.66% $28,000 $25,945 $28,458 $0 $1,451,288 $1,344,763 $1,479,746

23336 I-84, Karcher Road Interchange,
Nampa ITD Local 

Participating
D 0.00% $76,000 $0 $76,000 $32,679,513 $0 $0 $32,755,513

23456 Meridian Road Interchange to Eagle 
Road Interchange, Meridian ITD IM D 92.27% $140,000 $129,178 $105,189 $1,505,000 $14,810,000 $13,665,187 $16,420,189

23804 I-84, Striping – FY2025 ITD State (Safety) C 0.00% $754,000 $0 $556,576 $0 $0 $0 $556,576

24711
I-84B (Garrity Boulevard) and
Stamm Lane Intersection 
Improvements, Nampa

City of 
Nampa

Local 
Participating

D 0.00% $968,000 $0 $968,000 $0 $7,895,020 $3,545,190 $8,863,020

RD209-18 Lake Hazel Road, Eagle Road to
Cloverdale Road, Ada County ACHD

Local 
(Regionally 
Significant)

C 0.00% $6,432,000 $0 $6,432,000 $0 $0 $0 $6,432,000

$20,670,000
Fairview Avenue, North Garden to 
Whitewater Park and Bridge 
Replacement

ACHD

$112,738,000 $0 $0 $123,205,470

$7,459,500 $1,145,000 $1,060,957 $8,659,951

Projects Listed in the FY2025-2031 TIP

23833 Access to Opportunity, Boise and
Garden City ACHD

ITDI-84, Centennial Interchange to 
Franklin Interchange, Caldwell

23437

24382 $1,800,000 $18,510,000 $0
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24099 Linder Road Overpass, Overland 
Road to Franklin Road, Meridian

ACHD, City of 
Meridian, ITD

Local 
Participating

R 0.00% $3,000,000 $0 $3,000,000 $4,375,000 $25,154,000 $0 $32,529,000

300441 Linder Road, SH-44 (State Street) to 
Floating Feather Road, Eagle ACHD

Local 
(Regionally 
Significant)

R, C 0.00% $900,000 $0 $900,000 $311,000 $7,702,000 $0 $8,913,000

MP400041
Linder Road, US 20/26 (Chinden) to 
SH-44 (State), Middle Phase, Ada 
County

ACHD
Local 

(Regionally 
Significant)

D 0.00% $200,000 $0 $200,000 $0 $9,900,000 $0 $10,100,000

MP400040
Linder Road, US 20/26 (Chinden) to 
SH-44 (State), North Phase, Ada 
County

ACHD
Local 

(Regionally 
Significant)

D 0.00% $200,000 $0 $200,000 $0 $19,700,000 $0 $19,900,000

300420
Linder Road, US 20/26 (Chinden) to 
SH-44 (State), South Phase, Ada 
County

ACHD
Local 

(Regionally 
Significant)

D 0.00% $200,000 $0 $200,000 $0 $19,801,000 $0 $20,001,000

NEW04 Middleton Road Realignment, 
Sawtooth Drive to SH-44, Middleton

City of 
Middleton

Private 
Developer

D 0.00% $1,560,000 $0 $1,560,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,560,000

23731
Northside Boulevard and Karcher 
Road, Intersection Improvements, 
Nampa

City of 
Nampa Freight R 92.66% $1,030,000 $954,398 $1,030,000 $75,000 $4,515,336 $4,183,910 $5,620,336

N07963 Northside Boulevard, Karcher 
Boulevard to Birch Lane, Nampa

City of 
Nampa

Local 
Participating

C 0.00% $3,122,000 $0 $3,122,000 $0 $0 $0 $3,122,000

24762 Notus Collector Street Rebuild, 
Design Only, Notus City of Notus RAISE D 100.00% $1,402,000 $1,402,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Bridge (Local) D 92.66% $150,000 $138,990 $110,000

STBG-LU D 92.66% $250,000 $231,650 $250,000

NAM06 Pathway, Constitution Way and 
Juniper Street, Design Only, Nampa

City of 
Nampa Discretionary D 100.00% $500,000 $0 $500,000 $0 $0 $0 $500,000

TAP-TMA D 92.66% $55,000 $50,963 $55,381

STBG-TMA D 92.66% $160,000 $148,256 $159,618

24337 Pathway, Orr Multi-Use City 
Pathway, Phase 1, Nampa

City of 
Nampa

Local 
Participating

D 0.00% $200,000 $0 $200,000 $294,000 $1,162,760 $0 $1,656,760

TAP-TMA C 92.66% $651,000 $603,217 $651,000

CRP-TMA C 92.66% $500,000 $463,300 $500,000

24653 Pathway, Spoils Bank Canal, Boise City of Boise CRP-TMA D 92.66% $522,000 $483,685 $522,000 $0 $3,269,000 $3,029,055 $3,791,000

20006 Pavement Preservation and ADA, 
Local, Boise Area – FY2022 ACHD STBG-TMA C 92.66% $305,000 $282,613 $305,834 $2,345,109 $0 $0 $2,650,943

TAP-TMA C 92.66% $439,000 $406,777 $439,610

STBG-LU C 92.66% $191,000 $176,981 $164,625

24230 Pedestrian Improvements, West 
Park, Nampa

City of 
Nampa STBG-TMA D 92.66% $10,000 $9,266 $10,000 $63,000 $282,540 $261,802 $355,540

18854 Planning and Mobility 
Implementation, Boise Area, VRT VRT FTA 5307 LU C 80.00% $2,571,000 $2,056,800 $1,041,413 $0 $7,247,239 $5,797,791 $8,288,652

$0

$1,346,000

Pedestrian Improvements, US 20/26 
(Chinden) at 43rd Street, Garden 
City

$790,235

$3,265,443 $7,592,600 $7,035,303

Pathway, Rail with Trail, Meridian City of 
Meridian

$676,245

$11,218,043
Cityof 

Caldwell, 
HD4

Old Highway 30, Plymouth Street 
Bridge, Caldwell

13494

City of BoisePathway, Federal Way and Broadway 
Avenue, Multi-Use Pathway, Boise

23307 $4,450,244

ACHD

13918

20549

$3,559,000 $3,297,769

$195,000 $0 $0

$186,000 $0
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18842 Planning and Mobility 
Implementation, Nampa Area, VRT VRT FTA 5307 SU C 80.00% $1,625,000 $1,300,000 $871,556 $0 $2,436,000 $1,948,800 $3,307,556

22387 Planning, COMPASS – 
FY2025/FY2026 COMPASS STBG-TMA D 92.66% $406,000 $376,200 $406,357 $205,642 $0 $0 $611,999

STBG-TMA D 92.66% $232,000 $214,971 $232,000
STBG-LU D 92.66% $198,000 $183,467 $198,000

FTA 5303 D 92.66% $427,000 $395,658

Metropolitan 
Planning

D 92.66% $1,453,000 $1,346,350

Metropolitan 
Planning 
(Safety)

D 100.00% $34,000 $34,000

Local 
Participating

D 0.00% $5,000 $0 $5,000

Discretionary D 80.00% $1,512,000 $1,209,600 $1,512,250

TAP-TMA C 92.66% $64,000 $59,302 $64,152

STBG-TMA R 92.66% $9,104,000 $8,435,766 $9,103,759

20259 Roadway and ADA Improvements, 
Part 1, Boise Area – FY2023 ACHD STBG-TMA C 92.66% $314,000 $290,952 $314,223 $9,182,013 $0 $0 $9,496,236

NEW7
Safe Pedestrian Intersection 
Prioritization for Enhanced Road 
Safety, COMPASS

COMPASS Discretionary D 80.00% $345,000 $276,000 $69,000 $0 $0 $0 $69,000

NEW6
Safety Assessment, Northside 
Boulevard and 2nd Street South, 
Nampa

City of 
Nampa Discretionary D 80.00% $290,000 $0 $290,000 $0 $0 $0 $290,000

Leading Idaho C 0.00% $2,742,000 $0 $2,742,000

TECM C 0.00% $48,000,000 $0 $59,600,000

AC (Local) C 0.00% $14,303,000 $0 $16,758,000.00

23409 SH-16, Franklin Road to Ustick Road, 
Canyon County ITD TECM C 92.66% $17,000,000 $15,752,200 $17,000,000 $69,947,491 $0 $0 $86,947,491

TECM 
(Capacity) 

C 0.00% $69,600,000 $0 $69,500,000

AC (State) C 0.00% $21,790,000 $0 $22,265,257

23410 SH-16, I-84 to Franklin Road, 
Nampa ITD TECM C 0.00% $3,459,000 $0 $3,459,000 $51,121,481 $0 $0 $54,580,481

TECM D, R 0.00% $4,650,000 $0 $4,650,000

Leading Idaho R 0.00% $2,000,000 $0 $2,000,000

A/C State D 0.00% $0 $0 $2,696,744

Leading Idaho C 0.00% $1,200,000 $0 $1,200,000
TECM 

(Capacity)
C 0.00% $35,750,000 $0 $35,750,000

23546 SH-19, Simplot Boulevard to I-84, 
Caldwell ITD STBG-State D 92.66% $100,000 $92,660 $100,000 $172,400 $2,470,445 $2,289,114 $2,742,845

24568
SH-44 (Glenwood), US 20/26 
(Chinden Boulevard) to State Street, 
Garden City

ITD NHPP D 92.66% $15,000 $13,899 $14,815 $0 $574,852 $532,658 $589,667

$92,920,929 $0 $0

$0 ($13,854,702) $0

$0 $0 $0

$127,607,812 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $1,655,000 $1,533,523

$1,262,000 $0 $0

22998 Planning, Consolidated Metropolitan 
Planning Funds, COMPASS – FY2025 COMPASS $0 $1,914,181$1,914,181

20674 Roadway and ADA Improvements, 
Boise Area – FY2024 ACHD $10,429,911

23958 SH-16 and SH-44 Interchange, Star ITD $65,245,298

Planning, COMPASS – FY2026-
FY2032 COMPASS $2,085,000

ITDSH-16, I-84 to US 20/26 and SH-44, 
Ada and Canyon Counties

23956 $91,765,257ITDSH-16, I-84 System Interchange and 
Franklin Road Interchange, Nampa

22800

25058 Railroad Overpass, Robinson and 
Greenhurst, Design Only, Nampa

City of 
Nampa, 

Nampa HD
$1,517,250$0 $0 $0

23408 SH-16, Ustick Road to US 20/26 and 
US 20/26 Interchange, Ada County ITD $129,870,929

20788 $136,954,556
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24772 SH-44 (State Street) and Palmer 
Lane, Eagle

ACHD, Ciity 
of Eagle, ITD, 
City of Star

NHPP D 92.66% $400,000 $370,640 $400,000 $0 $3,200,000 $2,965,120 $3,600,000

NHPP D, C 92.66% $2,251,000 $2,085,777 $3,244,853

STBG-Flex C 92.66% $994,000 $921,040 $0

20574 SH-44 (State Street), SH-16 to Star 
Road, Ada County ITD NHPP D 92.66% $263,000 $243,696 $263,000 $1,780,500 $19,211,020 $17,800,931 $21,254,520

24118 SH-44, Star to Eagle, Sealcoat, Ada 
County ITD NHPP D 92.66% $50,000 $46,330 $50,000 $0 $2,084,441 $1,931,443 $2,134,441

State 
(Capacity)

C 0.00% $1,500,000 $0 $1,038,698

Local 
Participating

C 0.00% $1,176,000 $0 $888,038

23626 SH-45, Junction SH-78 to Deer Flat 
Road, Sealcoat, Canyon County ITD STBG-State C 92.66% $1,861,000 $1,724,403 $1,212,995 $50,000 $0 $0 $1,262,995

23542 SH-55 (Eagle Road), I-84 to SH-44, 
Sealcoat, Ada County ITD STBG-State C 92.66% $4,313,000 $3,996,426 $3,578,755 $171,600 $0 $0 $3,750,355

Local 
Participating

D, C 0.00% $4,995,000 $0 $4,994,455

NHPP C 92.66% $6,517,000 $6,038,652 $6,517,555
TECM 

(Capacity)
D 0.00% $87,325,000 $0 $87,325,000

AC (State) C 0.00% ($7,069,000) $0 ($7,069,964)

23335
SH-55 (Karcher Road), Pear Lane to 
Farmway Road, Design, Canyon 
County

ITD Leading Idaho D, R 0.00% $24,400,000 $0 $24,400,000 $4,000,000 $33,036,195 $0 $61,436,195

Private 
Developer

D 0.00% $918,000 $0 $0

Early 
Development

D, R 0.00% $0 $0 $212,433

24571 SH-55, Farmway Road to Middleton 
Road, Sealcoat, Canyon County ITD NHPP D 92.66% $13,000 $12,046 $12,856 $0 $454,410 $421,056 $467,266

23163
SH-55, Ion Junction to Hoskins 
Road, Sealcoat, Owyhee and Canyon 
Counties

ITD NHPP D, C 92.66% $1,993,000 $1,846,714 $977,326 $25,000 $0 $0 $1,002,326

24054
SH-55, SH-44 (State Street) to 
Payette River Bridge, Ada and Boise 
Counties

ITD NHPP D 92.66% $83,000 $76,908 $83,347 $0 $3,691,712 $3,420,740 $3,775,059

State D 0.00% $10,000 $0 $0
Private 

Developer
C 0.00% $35,000,000 $0 $0

22699 SH-69, Pavement Preservation, 
Sealcoat, Kuna to Meridian ITD STBG-State C 92.66% $3,506,000 $3,248,660 $3,664,442 $25,000 $0 $0 $3,689,442

22922 SR2S, VRT, Canyon County – 
FY2026-FY2028 VRT TAP-U C 92.66% $78,000 $72,275 $77,722 $0 $574,000 $531,868 $651,722

IN210-03 State Street, Hertford Way to Ellens 
Ferry Drive, Boise ACHD

Local 
(Regionally 
Significant)

R, C 0.00% $6,499,000 $0 $6,499,000 $576,000 $686,000 $0 $7,761,000

$0 $0 $0

22715
SH-55 (Karcher Road), Farmway 
Road to Middleton Road, Canyon 
County

ITD $176,461,101

SH-44 (State Street), Linder Road to 
SH-55 (Eagle Road), City of Eagle

24818 SH-69 (Meridian Road), Columbia 
Road to Victory Road, Ada County ITD $25,160,000

$161,717 $0

23638 SH-55, Beacon Light Road to 
Brookside Lane, Ada County ITD

24526 $3,244,853

ITDSH-45 and Locust Lane Intersection, 
Nampa

22717 $2,088,453

ITD

$0

$84,694,055 $0 $11,255,958

$300,000 $16,691,480 $0 $17,203,913

$0 $25,160,000 $0
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23311 Study, Chinden Drainage and Design 
Plan, Garden City

City of 
Garden City STBG-TMA D 92.66% $10,000 $9,266 $10,000 $462,141 $0 $0 $472,141

23312 Study, Coordinate Local Waterway-
Pathway Plans, COMPASS COMPASS STBG-TMA D 92.66% $120,000 $111,192 $120,000 $0 $0 $0 $120,000

24821
Study, I-84, Gowen Road in Boise to 
Mountain Home, Ada and Elmore 
Counties

ITD State D 0.00% $405,000 $0 $405,000 $0 $2,000,000 $1,845,400 $2,405,000

24237 Study, Interchange Modification 
Report, I-84 and SH-16, Nampa

City of 
Nampa

Local 
Participating

D 0.00% $550,000 $0 $4,000 $4,000 $1,450,000 $0 $1,458,000

23175 Study, SH-16, SH-44 to Junction SH-
52, Ada and Gem Counties ITD STBG-State D 92.66% $2,250,000 $2,084,850 $2,250,000 $3,000,000 ($2,040,000) ($1,890,264) $3,210,000

24822
Study, SH-69, Southern Extension to 
I-84 at Blacks Creek Road 
Interchange

ITD State (Board 
Unallocated)

D 0.00% $405,000 $0 $405,000 $0 $0 $0 $405,000

20043 Transit - Above and Beyond ADA 
Paratransit, Nampa Area TVT, VRT FTA 5307 SU D 50.00% $504,000 $252,000 $504,000 $800,000 $0 $0 $1,304,000

19691 Transit - Acquisition of Service, 
Boise Area, VRT VRT FTA 5310 LU C 80.00% $1,379,000 $1,103,200 $0 $0 $3,190,000 $2,552,000 $3,190,000

19464a Transit - Acquisition of Service, 
Nampa Area, VRT VRT FTA 5310 SU C 80.00% $397,000 $317,600 $503,891 $0 $2,016,000 $1,612,800 $2,519,891

FTA 5311 C 100.00% $2,879,000 $2,879,000 $0

FTA 5339R C 100.00% $0 $0 $2,879,000

20136b Transit - Capital Replacements, TVT TVT FTA 5339 R C 80.00% $1,854,000 $1,483,200 $1,854,000 $0 $1,854,000 $1,483,200 $3,708,000

24763 Transit - Electric Buses and Towne 
Square Mall Transit Center, VRT VRT FTA 5339 (b) D 86.42% $14,880,000 $12,859,296 $0 $0 $4,471,087 $3,863,913 $4,471,087

19983 Transit - Fixed Line Service, Rural 
Areas, TVT TVT FTA 5311 C 50.00% $4,487,000 $2,243,500 $4,284,771 $0 $4,487,000 $2,243,500 $8,771,771

18786
Transit - Operations – Fixed Route 
and Mobility Management, Nampa 
Area, VRT

VRT FTA 5307 SU C 50.00% $4,380,000 $2,190,000 $1,376,000 $0 $6,032,000 $3,016,000 $7,408,000

19041 Transit - Operations – Mobility 
Management, Boise Area, VRT VRT FTA 5307 LU C 50.00% $5,871,000 $2,935,500 $5,872,000 $0 $16,752,000 $8,376,000 $22,624,000

19464f Transit - Operations, Kuna Senior 
Center

Kuna Senior 
Center FTA 5310 R C 50.00% $40,000 $20,000 $40,000 $0 $40,000 $20,000 $80,000

19464h Transit - Operations, Parma Senior 
Center

Parma Senior 
Center FTA 5310 R C 50.00% $26,000 $13,000 $25,000 $0 $24,000 $12,000 $49,000

19380e Transit - Operations, Rural Areas, 
TVT TVT FTA 5311 C 100.00% $858,000 $858,000 $858,000 $0 $857,000 $857,000 $1,715,000

FTA 5307 LU / 
STBG-TMA

C 92.66% $221,000 $204,779 $0
24221 Transit - Orchard Transit Facility 

  VRT $0 $0 $0 $0

19380d Transit - Capital Replacements, 
Rural Areas, TVT TVT $0 $0 $0 $2,879,000
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FTA 5307 LU / 
CRP-TMA

D, C 92.66% $2,479,000 $2,297,041 $0

18914
Transit - Preventive Maintenance 
and Demand Response, Nampa 
Area, VRT

VRT FTA 5307 SU C 80.00% $819,000 $655,200 $818,750 $0 $3,275,250 $2,620,200 $4,094,000

19137 Transit - Preventive Maintenance 
and Paratransit, Boise Area, VRT VRT FTA 5307 LU C 80.00% $4,984,000 $3,987,200 $2,773,421 $0 $8,115,000 $6,492,000 $10,888,421

19464b Transit - Purchase of Service, Rural 
Areas, TVT TVT FTA 5310 R C 80.00% $163,000 $130,400 $162,500 $0 $162,000 $129,600 $324,500

19464c Transit - Purchase of Service, Rural 
Areas, VRT VRT FTA 5310 R C 80.00% $91,000 $72,800 $91,161 $0 $92,000 $73,600 $183,161

18788
Transit - Rolling Stock, 
Infrastructure, and Technology, 
Boise Area, VRT

VRT FTA 5307 LU C 80.00% $2,738,000 $2,190,400 $0 $0 $802,500 $642,000 $802,500

19122
Transit - Rolling Stock, 
Infrastructure, and Technology, 
Boise Area, VRT

VRT FTA 5339 LU C 80.00% $1,100,000 $880,000 $1,100,000 $0 $2,325,500 $1,860,400 $3,425,500

20659
Transit - Rolling Stock, 
Infrastructure, and Technology, 
Boise Area, VRT – FY2024

VRT FTA 5307 LU / 
STBG-TMA

C 92.66% $1,754,000 $1,625,256 $500,000 $0 $0 $0 $500,000

21903
Transit - Rolling Stock, 
Infrastructure, and Technology, 
Boise Area, VRT – FY2025

VRT STBG-TMA C 92.66% $1,832,000 $1,697,531 $1,832,505 $0 $0 $0 $1,832,505

18781
Transit - Rolling Stock, 
Infrastructure, and Technology, 
Nampa Area, VRT

VRT FTA 5307 SU C 80.00% $2,470,000 $1,976,000 $1,650,000 $0 $5,280,000 $4,224,000 $6,930,000

20136e
Transit - Rolling Stock, 
Infrastructure, and Technology, 
Nampa Area, VRT

VRT FTA 5339 SU C 80.00% $298,000 $238,400 $298,400 $0 $0 $0 $298,400

20136f Transit - Vehicle Replacement, ACHD ACHD FTA 5339 R C 80.00% $492,000 $393,600 $492,000 $0 $491,000 $392,800 $983,000

23970 Transit - Vehicle Replacements, VRT VRT FTA 5339 (c) C 86.93% $18,744,000 $16,294,159 $18,743,817 $1,840,561 $0 $0 $20,584,378

25102 Transit, Replacement Vehicle, Boise 
State University VRT FTA 5339 LU C 80.00% $172,000 $137,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

25103 Transit, Replacement Vehicles, 
Serenity Transportation VRT FTA 5307 SU C 80.00% $300,000 $240,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

24570
US 20/26 (Chinden), Phyllis Canal to 
North Mountain View Drive, Ada 
County

ITD NHPP D 92.66% $58,000 $53,743 $58,090 $0 $3,115,256 $2,886,596 $3,173,346

NHPP D 92.66% $400,000 $370,640 $400,000

CRP-TMA C 92.66% $156,000 $144,550 $156,000

23337 US 20/26, Middleton Road to Star 
Road, Ada and Canyon Counties ITD TECM 

(Capacity)
D 0.00% $80,000 $0 $80,000 $72,820,000 $0 $0 $72,900,000

24221      
Improvements, VRT, Boise VRT

24769 US 20/26 and SH-44, Pedestrian 
Ramp Improvements, Ada County ITD $2,799,948

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $2,243,948 $2,079,242
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24058
US 95, Parma North City Limit to 
Junction I-84, Sealcoat, Canyon and 
Payette

ITD NHPP D 92.66% $61,000 $56,523 $60,513 $0 $2,667,990 $2,472,160 $2,728,503

24079 US-95, Sign Face Replacement – 
FY2024 ITD State (Safety) D, C 0.00% $832,000 $0 $832,000 $0 $0 $0 $832,000

200919 Ustick Road, Black Cat Road to Ten 
Mile Road, Meridian ITD

Local 
(Regionally 
Significant)

C 0.00% $6,585,000 $0 $6,585,000 $479,000 $0 $0 $7,064,000

MP400181 Ustick Road, McDermott Road to 
Black Cat Road, Ada County ACHD

Local 
(Regionally 
Significant)

D 0.00% $181,000 $0 $181,000 $488,000 $10,818,000 $0 $11,487,000

300550 Ustick Road, Ten Mile Road to Linder 
Road, Meridian ACHD

Local 
(Regionally 
Significant)

R 0.00% $1,482,000 $0 $1,482,000 $87,000 $11,455,000 $0 $13,024,000

22390 Vista Avenue, Overland Road to 
Rose Hill Street, Boise ACHD TAP-TMA D 92.66% $50,000 $46,330 $50,000 $1,492,000 $12,391,000 $11,481,501 $13,933,000

Green highlight = information not available at time of posting. Waiting on verification and will update.
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Key No. Location Status as of 
9/25/2024

Status Update as of 
12/16/2025

Lifetime 
Obligation as 
of 9/25/24

Lifetime 
Obligation as of 

12/16/25
7827 SH 44, CORRIDOR STUDY, STAR RD TO WEST STATE STREE Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 6,621,445 6,621,445
9967 SH 55, MARSING TO NEW MEADOWS, CORRIDOR PLAN Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 658,409 658,409
9968 US 95, OR LN TO NEW MEADOWS, CORRIDOR PLAN Project Closed Final Voucher 579,244 579,244
9969 SH 69, KUNA TO MERIDIAN, CORRIDOR PLAN Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 427,536 427,536
9971 SH 45, JCT SH 78 TO NAMPA, CORRIDOR PLAN Awarded (or equiv.) Final Voucher 57,500 53,224
10541 STP-8423, AMITY RD; ROBINSON RD TO KINGS CORNER, NAMPA Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 9,336,377 9,266,048
10939 I 84, MERIDIAN RD IC, ADA CO Project Closed Project Closed 6,703,199 6,703,199
11350 TRANSIT, BSU BUS MTNCE FACILITY (FTA TRANSFER) Development Development 543,000 543,000
11386 TRANSIT, BOISE URBANIZED AREA Development Project Closed 828,000 828,000
11583 LOCAL, VRT BUS REPLACEMENT Project Closed Project Closed 469,000 469,000
11588 US 20, BROADWAY BR, BOISE Awarded (or equiv.) Final Voucher 21,729,144 21,729,143
12044 SH 55, EAGLE RD; FAIRVIEW AVE TO SH 44 Project Closed Project Closed 6,276,688 6,276,688
12046 SH 55, INT KARCHER & MIDDLETON RDS, NAMPA Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 5,715,062 5,774,062
12048 STC-3016, S CEMETERY RD; SH 44 TO WILLOW CR, MIDDLET Project Closed Final Voucher 4,764,988 4,764,480
12179 TRANSIT, CAPITAL LEASE OR PURCHASE/MAINT, NAMPA FY1 Development Development 180,000 180,000
12204 TRANSIT, TREASURE VALLEY IDAHO TRANSIT FACILITIES - F Project Closed Project Closed 975,000 975,000
12361 SH 19, RRXing EAST OF GREENLEAF Project Closed Project Closed 179,689 179,689
12362 OFFSYS, PINTO RD RRX #819706P, W OF CALDWELL Project Closed Project Closed 41,040 41,040
12364 LOCAL, FY15 TRANSIT VEHICLE PURCHASE, NAMPA Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 970,000 970,000
12368 STP-7403, FRANKLIN RD; BLACK CAT TO TEN MILE, ADA CO Project Closed Project Closed 11,759,866 11,759,866
12383 SH 55, INT KARCHER RD & LAKE AVE, CANYON CO Project Closed Project Closed 3,425,954 3,425,954
12916 SH 16, INT SH 44, US 20, & LOCAL RDS Project Closed Project Closed 431,163 431,163
12917 SH 16, PHYLLIS CANAL BR & SOUTH STG Project Closed Project Closed 792,610 792,610
13025 SH 55, INT MIDWAY RD, NR NAMPA Project Closed Project Closed 2,930,084 2,930,083
13046 LOCAL, HIGH CAPACITY CORRIDOR STUDY, ADA/CANYON CO Development Development 1,100,000 1,100,000
13050 STP-7220, STATE ST ITS, SH 16 TO 23RD, BOISE VRT Development Development 250,378 250,378
13053 LOCAL, TRANSIT - NAMPA MAINTENANCE FACILITY Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 1,305,795 1,305,795
13054 STC-7165, FARMWAY RD / HIGHWAY 44, PARMA HD #2 Project Closed Project Closed 2,224,162 2,224,162

Projects in Prior STIPs
With No Final Voucher or Equivalent

(ITD's report updated [gray highlight] with end-of-year comparisons. Status bold if changed from beginning of the year.)

Heirarchy of "status": Development, PS&E, Awarded, Project Closed, Final Voucher (Removed - a project can be removed at any time,) 
Once project is in the Final Voucher status, it will be removed from this list.
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13055 NHS-7773, 10TH AVE BR, CALDWELL Project Closed Project Closed 3,412,858 3,412,858
13059 SH 44, LINDER RD TO BALLANTYNE, EAGLE Project Closed Project Closed 11,434,790 11,434,790
13349 SH 55, EAGLE RD: MERIDIAN TOWN CENTER - STAGE 3 Development Development 580,926 580,926
13387 SH 55, SNAKE RV BR, MARSING Project Closed Project Closed 17,735,291 17,735,137
13463 SH 44, JCT I 84 TO STAR Project Closed Project Closed 6,658,185 6,658,185
13464 I 84, FY17 D3 PAVEMENT STRIPING Project Closed Project Closed 1,367 1,367
13476 SH 44, SH 55 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT, EAGLE Awarded (or equiv.) Removed 9,358,783 8,434,753
13479 LOCAL, FY17 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, ACHD Project Closed Final Voucher 7,267,895 7,249,070
13480 LOCAL, FY14 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, BOISE, VRT Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 986,000 986,000
13482 LOCAL, FY18 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, VRT, BOISE Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 619,951 619,951
13487 NHS-8213, MIDDLETON & USTICK ROUNDABOUT, CALDWELL Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 5,397,000 4,426,740
13492 SMA-7169, INT LINDER & DEER FLAT RDS, KUNA Project Closed Final Voucher 4,846,232 4,831,454
13509 LOCAL, FY13 MAINTENANCE SET ASIDE, VRT Project Closed Project Closed 669,709 669,709
13510 LOCAL, FY15 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, VRT, BOISE Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 556,000 556,000
13511 LOCAL, FY16 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, VRT, BOISE Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 1,368,906 1,368,906
13902 LOCAL, FY17 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, VRT, BOISE Development Development 287,000 287,000
13903 LOCAL, FY19 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, ACHD Project Closed Final Voucher 5,468,874 5,456,179
13906 LOCAL, FY20 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, VRT, NAMPA Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 159,000 159,000
13912 LOCAL, FY19 & FY20 ADA COUNTY SR2S, VRT Project Closed Final Voucher 328,000 319,941
13931 SH 45, NORTHSIDE BLVD TO GRANT ST, CANYON COUNTY Project Closed Project Closed 5,021,017 5,021,017
13941 US 20, INT CHINDEN & LOCUST GROVE RD, ADA CO Project Closed Project Closed 1,242 1,242
13954 I 84B, FY15 8 ADA RAMPS, NAMPA Project Closed Project Closed 53,500 53,500
13964 STC-3798, PECKHAM RD, GOLDEN GATE HD Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 1,161,390 1,211,390
14363 LOCAL, DEER FLAT BICYCLE /PEDESTRIAN PLAN, CANYON C Development Final Voucher 230,000 230,000
18701 LOCAL, FY21 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, ACHD Awarded (or equiv.) Project Closed 5,908,587 5,908,587
18728 LOCAL, FY20 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, ACHD Project Closed Project Closed 4,659,154 4,659,154
18847 LOCAL, FY19 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, VRT Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 1,317,000 1,317,000
18905 LOCAL, FY21 ROLLING STOCK, INFRASTRUCTURE, TECH, VR Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 2,496,000 2,496,000
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19057 LOCAL, ROLLING STOCK, INFRASTRUCTURE AND TECHNOLO Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 2,243,747 2,243,747
19303 LOCAL, PLANNING, TRAVEL SURVEY DATA COLLECTION, CO Project Closed Project Closed 832,320 832,320
19389 LOCAL, FY21 COMPASS PLANNING (3) Project Closed Final Voucher 331,000 331,000
19442 I 84, OREGON ST LN TO CALDWELL BRIDGE REHABS Project Closed Final Voucher 3,677,685 3,676,159
19465 LOCAL, FY22 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION & ADA, PH 1, BOISE Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 11,482,539 10,322,478
19571 LOCAL, PLANNING, COMMUNITIES IN MOTION MAJOR UPDAT Development Development 667,136 667,136
19627 SH 19, ROEDEL AVE BVRR RRX, CALDWELL Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 604,200 604,200
19685 STP-7073, COLE RD; SPECTRUM TO CENTURY WAY MEDIANS Project Closed Project Closed 307,462 307,462
19763 LOCAL, FY22 TRANSIT ASSET MANAGEMENT, VRT Development Development 3,499,839 3,499,839
19783 STC-3789, BOGUS BASIN RD SAFETY, MAINTENANCE, AND TR Development Final Voucher 5,378,000 5,544,000
19803 LOCAL, BICYCLE PARKING MAIN ST STATION, VRT Project Closed Project Closed 49,110 49,110
19814 I 84, KARCHER IC, NAMPA Project Closed Project Closed 3,352,791 3,352,791
19847 LOCAL, FY20 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 3, ACHD Project Closed Project Closed 529,139 529,139
19875 SMA-9773, N LINDER RD BVRR RRX, MERIDIAN Awarded (or equiv.) Project Closed 529,800 529,800
19887 LOCAL, FY20 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 2, ACHD Project Closed Project Closed 1,319,233 1,319,233
19920 LOCAL, FY22 COMPASS PLANNING Development Development 331,000 331,000
19944 US 20/26, CHINDEN; LOCUST GROVE TO EAGLE Awarded (or equiv.) Project Closed 18,619,770 17,745,396
19993 SMA-3783, FY23 ROADWAY & ADA IMPROVEMENTS, PT 2, BOI Awarded (or equiv.) Project Closed 1,640,910 1,346,607
19997 SH 69, SIGNAL INSTALLATION AT HUBBARD & LAKE HAZEL Project Closed Project Closed 863,444 863,444
20003 LOCAL, FY19 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 2, ACHD Project Closed Project Closed 2,285,895 2,285,895
20006 LOCAL, FY22 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION AND ADA, BOISE AR PS&E (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 2,345,109 2,650,943
20060 I 84, SAND HOLLOW IC TO FARMERS SEBREE CANAL Project Closed Final Voucher 1,216,126 1,216,123
20076 OFFSYS, INDIAN CR PATH EXT TO GREENBELT, CALDWELL Project Closed Final Voucher 492,592 492,575
20091 LOCAL, FY19 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 3, ACHD Project Closed Project Closed 732,429 732,429
20095 LOCAL, BOISE STATE UNIVERSITY SECURE BIKE FACILITIES Project Closed Project Closed 3,361 3,361
20122 STC-7133, FY22 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION AND ADA, PH 2, B Awarded (or equiv.) Project Closed 2,577,422 2,279,124
20129 LOCAL, FY21 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 2, ACHD Project Closed Final Voucher 3,388,165 3,388,162
20141 OFFSYS, INDIAN CR PATH EXT; TAFFY TO PEPPERMINT, NAM Project Closed Final Voucher 493,935 493,432
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20143 SMA-7179, MAIN ST; AVENUE C TO AVENUE A, KUNA Project Closed Project Closed 1,440,198 1,420,197
20159 LOCAL, FY21 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PHASE 3, BOISE AREA Project Closed Project Closed 789,719 789,719
20167 STC-8533, INT SMITH AVE & MIDDLETON RD SIGNAL, NAMPA Project Closed Final Voucher 613,521 613,516
20173 LOCAL, FY17/18, COMMUTER VAN REPLACEMENT, ACHD Project Closed Project Closed 315,130 315,130
20225 SH 45, DEER FLAT TO I 84B MICROSEAL, NAMPA Project Closed Project Closed 941,254 941,253
20227 US 20, PHYLLIS CANAL BR, NR MERIDIAN Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 5,047,020 5,047,020
20245 LOCAL, FY21 & FY22 ADA COUNTY SR2S, VRT Project Closed Project Closed 344,305 344,305
20251 I 84, FY21 D3 E BRIDGE REPAIR, NAMPA Awarded (or equiv.) Removed 1,059,254 1,059,412
20266 SH 44, INT SH 16 TO LINDER RD, ADA CO Project Closed Project Closed 7,334,558 7,334,558
20271 LOCAL, COMMUNITIES IN MOTION MINOR UPDATE Development Development 693,374 693,374
20275 NHS-7220, STATE ST LIGHTING; 16TH TO 23RD, ACHD Project Closed Project Closed 458,386 458,386
20294 LOCAL, INT COLE RD AND OVERLAND RD, BOISE Project Closed Project Closed 1,181,311 1,181,311
20315 I 84, KARCHER IC TO FRANKLIN BLVD, NAMPA Project Closed Project Closed 13,460,138 13,460,138
20351 I 84, CALDWELL TO KARCHER, CANYON CO Development Removed 3,823,905 3,823,905
20367 US 20, PHYLLIS CANAL BR TO SH 16, ADA CO Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 17,461,189 16,030,250
20405 I 84, FY22 D3 BRIDGE REPAIR Awarded (or equiv.) Project Closed 4,003,559 3,835,954
20428 SH 21, TECHNOLOGY WAY TO SURPRISE WAY, BOISE Awarded (or equiv.) Removed 2,585,961 2,585,793
20493 LOCAL, FY23 ADA COUNTY SR2S, VRT Development Development 227,581 227,581
20506 SH 55, SH 44 (STATE ST) TO PAYETTE RV BR, REHABILITATIO PS&E (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 20,375,800 22,338,865
20536 US 20, US 20/26 & SH 44 MILL & INLAY Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 11,428,798 8,994,871
20560 LOCAL, FY22/23 COMPASS PLANNING Project Closed Project Closed 331,000 331,000
20594 US 20, LINDER TO LOCUST GROVE, EAGLE Development Development 7,687,832 3,581,107
20659 LOCAL, FY24 TRANSIT ROLLING STOCK, INFRASTRUCTURE & Development Development 1,754,000 1,754,000
20738 I 84, BROADWAY TO MOUNTAINHOME, ADA & ELMORE CO Project Closed Removed 2,742,666 2,742,666
20788 SH 16, I 84 TO US 20/26 & SH 44 IC, ADA & CANYON COS Development Development 127,607,812 150,375,321
20796 I 84, KARCHER IC TO FRANKLIN BLVD IC TEMP SHOULDER Awarded (or equiv.) Project Closed 5,770,857 5,665,969
20797 I 84, KARCHER OVERPASS, NAMPA Project Closed Project Closed 4,635,563 4,622,466
20798 I 84, NORTHSIDE BLVD TO FRANKLIN BLVD, NAMPA Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 74,477,877 74,477,877
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20799 I 84, KARCHER IC TO NORTHSIDE BLVD Awarded (or equiv.) Project Closed 26,061,624 26,061,624
20841 SH 55, BIKE/PED BR OVER BOISE RV, EAGLE PS&E (or equiv.) Project Closed 4,377,061 4,301,560
20842 SMA-7013, CLOVERDALE RD; CAMAS DR TO TUTRINA & OPAS Project Closed Project Closed 11,240,670 11,240,665
21849 SH 45, JCT SH-78 TO DEER FLAT RD, CANYON CO Project Closed Project Closed 7,033,582 7,033,582
21858 US 20, SH 16 TO LINDER RD, ADA COUNTY Project Closed Project Closed 8,612,082 8,612,082
21864 US 20, SH-16 TO TREE FARM WAY (PH2) Project Closed Project Closed 198 198
21889 LOCAL, FY24 COMPASS PLANNING Development Project Closed 331,000 331,000
21910 LOCAL, FY24 ADA COUNTY SR2S, VRT Development Development 229,419 229,419
21913 LOCAL, BSU COVERED BIKE FACILITY Project Closed Project Closed 4,879 4,879
21968 SH 21, MORES CR BR ASSET PLAN Project Closed Final Voucher 275,000 270,421
21999 STP-8463, GREENHURST RD; SUNNYBROOK TO CANYON ST, Project Closed Project Closed 1,021,855 1,021,855
22030 LOCAL, FY20 CANYON CO SRTS COORDINATOR & ACTIVITIES Project Closed Project Closed 64,753 64,753
22031 LOCAL, FY21 CANYON CO SRTS COORDINATOR & ACTIVITIES Project Closed Project Closed 64,759 64,759
22050 LOCAL, STODDARD PATH EXT PH 1, NAMPA Project Closed Final Voucher 525,905 525,402
22070 LOCAL, STODDARD PATH EXT PH 2, NAMPA Project Closed Final Voucher 525,107 510,724
22076 OFFSYS, GRIMES CITY PATHWAY, NAMPA Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 214,765 232,265
22101 STC-3798, PECKHAM RD INTERSECTIONS, CANYON CO Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 4,992,693 4,992,693
22102 STC-8223, FRANKLIN BLVD & KARCHER RD INT, NAMPA Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 5,693,377 5,693,377
22108 LOCAL, FY23 COMPASS METRO PLANNING Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 1,917,949 1,917,949
22154 I 84, USTICK RD & MIDDLETON RD OVERPASSES, CANYON C Development Project Closed 4,229,870 4,229,870
22165 US 20/26, I 84 TO MIDDLETON RD, CANYON CO Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 64,559,795 64,674,739
22196 I 84, FRANKLIN IC TO KARCHER IC, CANYON CO Development Development 136,506 136,506
22395 LOCAL, FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS STUDY, COMPASS Development Project Closed 60,000 60,000
22436 LOCAL, FY24 ACHD COMMUTERIDE Development Development 275,000 275,000
22460 SH 19, BVRR RRX, GREENLEAF Project Closed Final Voucher 98,200 98,131
22494 LOCAL, FY24 COMPASS METRO PLANNING Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 1,884,839 1,884,839
22593 OFFSYS, S 4TH AVE, INDIAN CREEK BR, CALDWELL Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 3,002,311 2,775,944
22602 STC-3714, INDIANA AND ORCHARD SHARED ROADWAY, CAN Development Final Voucher 132,000 5,928,674
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22618 I 84, MIDDLETON RD OVERPASS, CANYON CO Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 7,120,521 7,120,521
22619 I 84, USTICK RD OVERPASS, CANYON CO Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 16,240,519 16,240,519
22665 SH 55, EAGLE RD; I 84 TO SH 44, ADA CO Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 22,805,964 22,805,964
22677 US 20, FY24 SURFACE TREATMENTS: US 20/26 & SH 44 Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 10,945,618 12,909,985
22746 I 84, COLE & OVERLAND LIGHTING, BOISE Awarded (or equiv.) Final Voucher 423,044 369,294
22878 SMA-3724, HOMEDALE RD CURVE IMPV, CANYON HD Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 1,292,404 1,292,404
22944 LOCAL, FY22 STODDARD PATHWAY, NAMPA Project Closed Project Closed 552,839 552,839
22963 LOCAL, FY22 GREENLEAF 8 ADA RAMPS Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 58,000 58,000
23025 LOCAL, GRIMES CITY PATHWAY EXTENSION, NAMPA PS&E (or equiv.) PS&E (or equiv.) 1,187,000 1,187,000
23026 LOCAL, AUTOMATED BIKE/PED COUNTERS, COMPASS Development Development 39,000 39,000
23079 I 84, TEMP WIDENING, FRANKLIN IC TO KARCHER IC, NAMPA Project Closed Project Closed 9,225,901 9,225,901
23080 I 84, FRANKLIN RD IC TO KARCHER IC - WEST, NAMPA Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 67,831,180 67,851,180
23081 I 84, FRANKLIN RD IC TO KARCHER IC - EAST, NAMPA Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 44,506,748 42,515,095
23099 I 84, EXIT 25 IMPROVEMENT, CANYON CO Awarded (or equiv.) Final Voucher 1,681,213 1,501,763
23181 I 184, FY24 D3 SIGNING Development Awarded (or equiv.) 486,555 378,430
23270 I 84, GALLOWAY ROAD UNDERPASS REPAIR Awarded (or equiv.) Project Closed 840,980 773,581
23293 LOCAL, PEDESTRIAN ROAD SAFETY AUDIT, NAMPA Development Project Closed 81,000 72,771
23311 LOCAL, CHINDEN DRAINAGE AND DESIGN PLAN, GARDEN CIT Development Development 462,141 472,141
23314 LOCAL, ACHD COMMUTERIDE SAFETY AND SECURITY CAME Development Development 48,000 73,081
23336 I 84, KARCHER IC, KARCHER TO MIDDLETON RD, CANYON CO Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 32,679,513 32,755,513
23337 US 20/26, MIDDLETON RD TO STAR RD, ADA/CANYON COS Development Development 72,820,000 72,900,000
23341 I 84, SH 44 IC TO CENTENNIAL WAY IC, CANYON CO Development Development 4,350,000 4,350,000
23378 NHS-8523, CHERRY LANE, UPRR RRX 818670F, NAMPA Development Development 880,000 30,000
23379 STC-8223, KARCHER RD, UPRR RRX 818662N, NAMPA Development Development 780,000 780,000
23389 SMA-9833, N MILWAUKEE ST BVRR RRX 906394X, BOISE Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 362,000 446,819
23409 SH 16, FRANKLIN RD TO USTICK RD, ADA & CANYON COS PS&E (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 80,947,491 86,947,491
23410 SH 16, I 84 TO FRANKLIN RD, ADA & CANYON COS Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 52,500,481 52,590,481
23455 I 84, ROBINSON ROAD OVERPASS REPAIR Awarded (or equiv.) Final Voucher 278,551 254,460
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23457 I 184, ORCHARD ST OVERPASS REPAIR Awarded (or equiv.) Final Voucher 82,558 84,725
23535 SH 21, PAVEMENT PRESERVATION, BOISE Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 568,446 575,903
23599 STATE, MS4 PERMIT & STORM WATER MGMT PROG, ADA & C Development Development 250,000 250,000
23667 LOCAL, FY23 ROLLING STOCK, INFRA, TECH, VRT Development Development 1,689,000 1,689,000
23674 LOCAL, SMART TRIPS TREASURE VALLEY, ACHD Development Development 453,000 453,000
23708 I 84, FY23 D3 INTERSTATE STRIPING Awarded (or equiv.) Final Voucher 525,927 524,966
23803 I 84, FY24 D3 STRIPING PS&E (or equiv.) Final Voucher 791,621 622,838
23833 LOCAL, ACCESS TO OPPORTUNITY, ACHD Development Development 7,459,500 7,514,951
23943 LOCAL, FY25 ADA COUNTY SR2S, VRT Development Development 2,024,000 206,000
23971 OFFSYS, S. COLE RD RRX, UPRR 819327P, ADA COUNTY Development Development 795,000 100,000
23983 LOCAL, RECONNECT, ACCESS, & IMPRV SAFTY & EQUITY, NA Development Development 5,000,000 5,000,000
24106 SH 45, ELIJAH CULVERT REPAIR, NAMPA Development Awarded (or equiv.) 1,000,000 1,408,129
24221 LOCAL, FY25 ORCHARD TRANSIT FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS Development Development 2,700,000 2,700,000
24233 LOCAL, CARBON REDUCTION STRATEGY STUDY, COMPASS Development Development 180,000 180,000
24245 I 84, E BOISE POE SIGN REPAIR Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 215,052 215,052
24293 OFFSYS, N 4TH AVE RRX CLOSURE, UPRR, 819382P, CALDWE Development Development 260,000 260,000
24389 US 20, US 26 DEMO, MP 27.3 TO 33.3, ADA & CANYON CO Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 1,267,834 1,266,834
24390 SH 55, DEMO, MP 10.6 TO 15.6, CANYON CO Awarded (or equiv.) Awarded (or equiv.) 1,721,231 1,800,231
24665 I 84, MOBILITY IMPROVEMENT STUDY, ADA/CANYON COS Development Development 2,250,000 2,175,811
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